501921477 05/15/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Arie R. Van Doorn	11/03/2011
Ronald De Gier	12/01/2011
Louis Stroucken	12/01/2011
Marloes M.E.B. Van De Wal	10/31/2011
Sergei Shulepov	11/01/2011
Nicolaas B. Roozen	03/15/2012
Contantijn W.M. Brantjes	10/31/2011
Michiel De Jong	10/31/2011
Hendrik S. Van Damme	10/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biocartis SA	
Street Address:	Quartier de l'innovation - G, EPFL	
City:	Lausanne	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	CH-1015	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13273677

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (203)327-6401

 Phone:
 2033274500

 Email:
 hlopez@ogrp.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Ohlandt, Greeley, Ruggiero & Perle, LLP

Address Line 1: One Landmark Square

Address Line 2: 10th Floor

PATENT REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0789 10.00 1327367

501921477

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06901			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0007977USX/4410			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles N.J. Ruggiero			
Total Attachments: 12			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page	e1.tif		
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page5.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page6.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page7.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page8.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page9.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page10.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page11.tif			
source=0007977USX_ASSIGNMENT#page12.tif			

PATENT REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0790

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Arie R. VAN DOORN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Ronald DE GIER, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Louis STROUCKEN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, Marloes M.E.B. VAN DE WAL, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands SERGEI SHULEPOV, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Nicolaas B. ROOZEN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Contantijn W. M. BRANTJES, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Michiel DE JONG, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Hendrik S. VAN DAMME, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

DEVICE FOR CUTTING A SAMPLE CARRIER

hereby assign to **BIOCARTIS SA**, a Netherlands corporation having its principal office at Quartier de l'innovation – G, EPFL, Lausanne, CH-1015, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **October 14**, **2011** and assigned **U.S. Application No. 13/273,677**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee

Page 1 of 6

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

AND WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

Page 2 of 6

<u> </u>

Page 3 of 6

0007977	USX/4410		
Date:	october 31	₃ 2011	By: Marloes M. E. B. VAN DE WAL
Date:	october 3	, 2011	Witness Signature
	-	<i>Pa,è R. ∨</i> Witness Prin	ted Name
	- -	Witness A	Address
	-		
Date:	D1-11	, 2011	Augh
Date.		,,	By: Sergei SHULEPOV
Date:	01-11	, 2011	Witness Signature
		HRIER VI	

Page 4 of 6

Date: _		, 2011	By: Nicolaas B. ROOZEN
Date: _	·	, 2011	Witness Signature
		Witness Prin	nted Name
		Witness /	Address
Date: _	31-10	, 2011	By: Contantijn W. M. BRANTJES
Date:	31-10	, 2011	Witness Signature
		Mitness Pri	Van Doorn Inted Name
		Witness	Address

Page 5 of 6

00079771	USX/4410		
	31-10-2011		By: Michiel DE JONG Witness Signature
	- - -	Witness Prin	Address
	OCTOBER 31		By: Hendrik S. VAN DAMME
		Prie R. V. Witness Pri	nted Name

Page 6 of 6

ASSIGNMENT

FOR valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Arie R. VAN DOORN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Ronald DE GIER, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Louis STROUCKEN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, Marloes M.E.B. VAN DE WAL, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven. Netherlands SERGEI SHULEPOV, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Nicolaas B. ROOZEN, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Contantijn W. M. BRANTJES, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Michiel DE JONG, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, and Hendrik S. VAN DAMME, a citizen of the Netherlands, and a resident of c/o High Tech Campus 7, NL 5656 AE Eindhoven, Netherlands, have co-invented certain new and useful improvements in

DEVICE FOR CUTTING A SAMPLE CARRIER

hereby assign to **BIOCARTIS SA**, a Netherlands corporation having its principal office at Quartier de l'innovation – G, EPFL, Lausanne, CH-1015, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on **October 14, 2011** and assigned **U.S. Application No. 13/273,677**, and any continuation, divisions, continuation-in-part applications, inventor's certificates and extensions thereof, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee

Page 1 of 6

0007977USX/4410

for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent or other rights of protection may be granted as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had the assignment not been made.

and WE COVENANT and AGREE and WARRANT that we have full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we have the right to grant such rights to said invention and application and Letters Patent and that we will, at any time upon request without cost to us or further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that, in the opinion of the Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure said Assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed by this instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, we have hereunto set our hands and seal:

Date:	, 2011	By: Arie R. VAN DOORN
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
		rinted Name

Page 2 of 6

Date:	, 2011	By: Ronald DE GIER
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
	Witness Pri	nted Name Address
Date:		
		By: Louis STROUCKEN
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
	Witness P	rinted Name
	Witness	s Address

Page 3 of 6

0007977USX/4410

Date:	, 2011	By: Marloes M. E. B. VAN DE WAL
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
	Witness Pri	nted Name
	Witness	Address
Date:	, 2011	By: Sergei SHULEPOV
Date:	, 2011	Witness Signature
	•	rinted Name

Page 4 of 6

00079771	JSX/4410			
Date:	March 15, 201	2 . 2011	By. Ni	colaas B. ROOZEN
Date:	March 15,2012	<u>2</u> , 2011	-	Witness Signature
		PJM ROC Witness Prin Bug. Skilb Witness A 5591 EL The Nether	esstraat Address HDEZO	<u></u>
Date:		, 2011	By: C	ontantijn W. M. BRANTJES
Date:		, 2011	-1	Witness Signature
		Witness Pri		

Page 5 of 6

ure
АММЕ
iture

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 028211 FRAME: 0802